8
Enclosed-G2 Series 2 5 ~ 1 5 0 W  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
Features
Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range (25~60W)•
AC inpu t  se lec tab le  by  sw i tch  (100~150W)
Pro tec t ions :   Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load  /•
Over  vo l tage
Coo l ing  by  f ree  a i r  convec t ion•
100% fu l l  l oad  burn- in  tes t•
2 years  war ran ty•
General Specification (Please refer to www.meanwell.com for detail spec.)
Model  No. S-25 S-40 S-60 S-100F S-150
AC input  vol tage range 85~264VAC,  120~370VDC 88~132/176~264 VAC selectable by switch
AC inrush current  (max. )
Cold  s ta r t ,
25A a t  230VAC
Co ld  s ta r t ,
50A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
40A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
35A a t  230VAC
DC adjustment  range ±10% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Over load
protect ion
Range 105%~150% ra ted  ou tpu t  power
Type Hiccup mode,  au to - recovery
Shut off, AC recycle to
re-start
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 115%~135% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage 115%~145%
Type Hiccup mode,  au to - recovery
Shut off, AC recycle to
re-start
Withstand vol tage I /P -  O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P -  FG:  1 .5kVAC,  O/P -  FG:  0 .5kVAC,  1  minu te
Working temperature -10  ~  +60 OC ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Safety  s tandards
UL1012,
TUV EN60950-1
approved
UL1012,  UL60950-1
TUV EN60950-1
approved
UL1012,  UL60950-1 ,TUV EN60950-1 ,  GB4943 approved,
CSA60950-1(S-100F-24  on ly )
EMC standards
EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  ENV50204,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11  (S-25 /40 :  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5  on ly ) ,
GB9254 (S-60  /  S-100F /  S-150 on ly )
Connect ion 5P /  9 .5mm p i tch  te rmina l  b lock 7P /  9 .5mm p i tch  te rmina l  b lock
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 99x  97x  36 129x  98x  38 159x  97x  38 199x  98x  38 199x  110x  50
Case No. 905 903 901 902 906
Packing 45pcs /18kg 30pcs /13 .9kg 24pcs /13 .1kg 20pcs /14 .2kg 16pcs /13 .8kg
S-25 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
S-25-5 5V,  0~5A ±2% 50mV 72%
S-25-12 12V,  0~2.1A ±1% 100mV 76%
S-25-15 15V,  0~1.7A ±1% 100mV 77%
S-25-24 24V,  0~1.1A ±1% 100mV 80%
S-150 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
S-150-5 5V, 0~30A ±2% 150mV 78%
S-150-7.5 7.5V, 0~20A ±1% 150mV 80%
S-150-9 9V, 0~16.7A ±1% 180mV 80%
S-150-12 12V, 0~12.5A ±1% 180mV 82%
S-150-13.5 13.5V, 0~11.2A ±1% 180mV 83%
S-150-15 15V, 0~10A ±1% 180mV 84%
S-150-24 24V, 0~6.5A ±1% 240mV 85%
S-150-27 27V, 0~5.6A ±1% 240mV 86%
S-150-48 48V, 0~3.2A ±1% 240mV 87%
Another SC model with constant current limiting & temperature compensation circuit.
S-150 S-100F S-60 S-40
S-40 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
S-40-5 5V,  0~8A ±2% 75mV 72%
S-40-12 12V,  0~3.5A ±1% 100mV 76%
S-40-15 15V,  0~2.8A ±1% 100mV 76%
S-40-24 24V,  0~1.8A ±1% 100mV 78%
S-60 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
S-60-5 5V,  0~12A ±2% 120mV 73%
S-60-12 12V,  0~5.0A ±1% 120mV 76%
S-60-15 15V,  0~4.0A ±1% 150mV 77%
S-60-24 24V,  0~2.5A ±1% 150mV 79%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
S-100F-5  5V,  0~20A ±2% 100mV 76%
S-100F-7 .5 7 .5V,  0~13.5A ±1% 125mV 78%
S-100F-12 12V,  0~8.5A ±1% 125mV 80%
S-100F-15 15V,  0~6.7A ±1% 125mV 81%
S-100F-24 24V,  0~4.5A ±1% 150mV 83%
S-100F-48 48V,  0~2.2A ±1% 150mV 84%
S-25
S-100F Series (24V only)